



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12344/2025, CM APPL. 50323/2025

MS HONDA CARS INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Mr. Ankul
Goyal and Ms. Adwiteya Grover,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 10 1 &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr.
Apporv Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to file the counter affidavit. The counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. List on 11.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

cd