



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12344/2025 CM APPL. 50323/2025**

MS HONDA CARS INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Chopra, Mr. Ankul
Goyal and Ms. Adwiteya Grover,
Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 10 1 & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr.
Apoorv Agarwal, JSC, Mr. Parth
Samwal, JSC, Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Mr. Bhanukaran
Singh Jodha, Ms. Muskan Goel, Mr.
Himanshu Gaur, Mr. Nischay Purohit,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder
thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. Renotify on 13.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/rt